three years; the Southern Maine debt is payable over a term of four years; and the Russell debt is payable over a term
of two years.  Hartford, Spence & Matthews, and Hyler are payable over a term of seven years.  Hartford, Spence &
Matthews, and Hyler have debt of $100,000, $800,000, and $200,000, respectively, that bears no interest and has been
recorded at its present value assuming a discount rate of 6.50%.  Northeast Bank guaranteed the debt repayment to
each seller.

Northeast Bank Insurance Group, Inc. leases the office locations for Sturtevant, Southern Maine, and Hyler, which are
operating leases.  We also lease both office locations for Spence & Matthews.  The Berwick office is recorded as a
capital lease.  The Rochester, NH lease is an operating lease.  Northeast Bank acquired Palmer’s agency building and
land in January, 2007.

Edgar Filing: NORTHEAST BANCORP /ME/ - Form 10-Q

14

The results of operations of all agencies have been included in the consolidated financial statements since their
acquisition date.  There is no pro-forma disclosure included because the agencies individually and in aggregate were
not considered significant acquisitions.

2008 Acquisitions

Purchase price Hartford
Spence &
Mathews Hyler Totals

Cash paid $ 425,250 3,043,000 233,000 3,701,250
Debt incurred 911,350 1,122,885 789,701 2,823,936
Acquisition costs 9,181 17,630 9,543 36,354
Total $ 1,345,781 4,183,515 1,032,244 6,561,540

Allocation of purchase price:
Goodwill $ 275,781 1,090,265 179,064 1,545,110
Customer list intangible 970,000 2,285,000 650,000 3,905,000
Non-compete intangible 100,000 800,000 200,000 1,100,000
Fixed and other assets - 8,250 3,180 11,430
Total $ 1,345,781 4,183,515 1,032,244 6,561,540

Acquisition date 08/30/07 11/30/07 12/11/07
Location in Maine Auburn Berwick Thomaston

2007 Acquisitions

Purchase price Palmer
Sturtevant
and Ham

Southern
Maine Russell Totals

Cash paid $ 800,000 475,000 900,000 275,000 2,450,000
Debt incurred 1,067,000 475,000 450,000 325,000 2,317,000
Acquisition costs 8,360 3,877 4,264 4,501 21,002
Total $ 1,875,360 953,877 1,354,264 604,501 4,788,002

Allocation of purchase price:
Goodwill $ 1,174,274 324,367 754,764 219,501 2,472,906
Customer list intangible 600,000 550,000 520,000 300,000 1,970,000
Non-compete intangible 300,000 75,000 75,000 85,000 535,000
Fixed and other assets 5,086 4,510 4,500 - 14,096
Deferred income taxes (204,000) - - - (204,000)
Total $ 1,875,360 953,877 1,354,264 604,501 4,788,002

Acquisition date 11/28/06 12/01/06 03/30/07 06/28/07
Location in Maine Turner Livermore Scarborough Madison

$2,902,501 of the total goodwill acquired is expected to be deductible for tax purposes.

Northeast Bank Insurance Group, Inc. acquired Solon-Anson Insurance Agency, Inc. on September 29, 2004.  This
acquisition used purchase accounting and resulted in a customer list intangible asset of $2,081,500, which is being
amortized over twelve years.

11.  Fair Value Measurements

The Company adopted FAS No. 157 “Fair Value Measurements” in the first quarter of fiscal 2009.  SFAS No. 157
defines fair value as the exchange price that would be received for an asset or paid to transfer a liability (an exit price)